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INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Eric C. Burt, formerly of Broomfield, CO; hereafter referred to as “Assignor”, have invented and
participated in the invention of certain new and useful improvements in the following inventions, listed with
relevant Application numbers and, where relevant, issued U.S. Patents:

Application Title

Foldable Firearm

Foldable Firearm

Ammunition Magazine with Four
Ammunition Stacks

Battery Assist Device

Battery Assist Device

- Butt Pad for a Gun Stock

Stock for a Firearm

Angled Fore Grip

Self-Engaging Non-Reciprocating
Charging Handle

Forward Mounted Gun Sight with
Illumination Apparatus

Follower for an Ammunition Magazine
Integrated Sling Loop and Recoil Lug

and

Serial Number

12/420,019
29/336,360
12/505,419

12/540,345
29/337,528
29/330,998
29/337,528
29/346,401
13/009,729

12/968,072

29/391,505
61/364,742

Filing Date Patent Number

04/07/2009
05/01/2009
07/17/2009

08/12/2009
08/12/2009
01/16/2009
05/23/2009
10/30/2009
01/19/2011

12/14/2010

05/10/2011
07/15/2010

D622,802

D614,546

whereas, Magpul Industries Corp of Erie, CO herein referred to "Assignee" and whose mailing address is PO
Box 17697, Boulder, CO 80308-0697, is my former employer and the above referenced inventions and
improvements were made in the course of my employment with Assignee;

now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars ($10), the receipt whereof is acknowledged to have
been paid in the course of my employment, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the
United States and internationally, including any related applications (CIP’s, Continuations, Divisionals, Re-
issues) that may later be filed, and the entire right, title and interest in the Patents which were or will be granted
therefor in the United States for Assignee’s sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal
representatives, to the full end of the terms for which said Applications and Patents are granted, as fully and
entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this < day of Sone 5 2011, at

0.5

Eric C. Bure—"

RECORDED: 07/15/2011
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