OP \$440.00 1242001

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Mr. Eric C. Burt	06/05/2011	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magpul Industries Corp.
Street Address:	PO
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80308-0697

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12420019
Patent Number:	D622802
Application Number:	12505419
Application Number:	12540345
Application Number:	29337528
Patent Number:	D614546
Application Number:	29346401
Application Number:	13009729
Application Number:	12968072
Application Number:	29391505
Application Number:	61364742

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)349-2453

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-969-6609

PATENT

REEL: 026601 FRAME: 0686

Email: gedobbinesq@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: Geoffrey E. Dobbin Address Line 1: 4278 S 6220 W

Address Line 4: West Valley City, UTAH 84128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geoffrey E. Dobbin

Total Attachments: 1 source=EricBurt#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026601 FRAME: 0687

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I, Eric C. Burt, formerly of Broomfield, CO; hereafter referred to as "Assignor", have invented and participated in the invention of certain new and useful improvements in the following inventions, listed with relevant Application numbers and, where relevant, issued U.S. Patents:

Application Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	Patent Number
Foldable Firearm	12/420,019	04/07/2009	
Foldable Firearm	29/336,360	05/01/2009	D622,802
Ammunition Magazine with Four	12/505,419	07/17/2009	
Ammunition Stacks			
Battery Assist Device	12/540,345	08/12/2009	
Battery Assist Device	29/337,528	08/12/2009	
Butt Pad for a Gun Stock	29/330,998	01/16/2009	D614,546
Stock for a Firearm	29/337,528	05/23/2009	
Angled Fore Grip	29/346,401	10/30/2009	
Self-Engaging Non-Reciprocating	13/009,729	01/19/2011	
Charging Handle			
Forward Mounted Gun Sight with	12/968,072	12/14/2010	
Illumination Apparatus			:
Follower for an Ammunition Magazine	29/391,505	05/10/2011	
Integrated Sling Loop and Recoil Lug	61/364,742	07/15/2010	

and

whereas, Magpul Industries Corp of Erie, CO herein referred to "Assignee" and whose mailing address is PO Box 17697, Boulder, CO 80308-0697, is my former employer and the above referenced inventions and improvements were made in the course of my employment with Assignee;

now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10), the receipt whereof is acknowledged to have been paid in the course of my employment, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and internationally, including any related applications (CIP's, Continuations, Divisionals, Reissues) that may later be filed, and the entire right, title and interest in the Patents which were or will be granted therefor in the United States for Assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which said Applications and Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	S_day of June	, 2011, at	6:13 PM	 ·
In 8				
Eric C. Burt				

RECORDED: 07/15/2011

PATENT REEL: 026601 FRAME: 0688